Selection Guide 2012
Supplement
DC-DC CONVERTERS
AC-DC POwER SuPPliES
DC/DC Converters
Product Index - Selection Guide 2012 Supplementary

 Short circuit protection
 Remote On/Off
Order code input voltage Output voltage Output current max.
TMR 1-0511SM 5 VDC 200 mA
TMR 1-0512SM 12 VDC 83 mA
TMR 1-0513SM 4.5-9.0 VDC 15 VDC 67 mA
TMR 1-0522SM ± 12 VDC ± 42 mA
TMR 1-0523SM ± 15 VDC ± 33 mA
TMR 1-1211SM 5 VDC 200 mA
TMR 1-1212SM 12 VDC 83 mA
TMR 1-1213SM 9-18 VDC 15 VDC 67 mA
TMR 1-1222SM ± 12 VDC ± 42 mA

DC/DC Converter
Models
Order code input voltage Output voltage Output current max.
TEM 3-0511N 5 VDC 600 mA
TEM 3-0512N 12 VDC 250 mA
TEM 3-0513N 5 VDC ± 10% 15 VDC 200 mA
TEM 3-0522N ± 12 VDC ± 125 mA
TEM 3-0523N ± 15 VDC ± 100 mA
TEM 3-1211N 5 VDC 600 mA
TEM 3-1212N 12 VDC 250 mA
TEM 3-1213N 12 VDC ± 10% 15 VDC 200 mA
TEM 3-1222N ± 12 VDC ± 125 mA

Models
DC/DC Converter
Order code input voltage Output voltage Output current max.
TEN 50-2410wi 3.3 VDC 10000 mA
TEN 50-2411wi 5 VDC 10000 mA
TEN 50-2412wi 18-36 VDC 12 VDC 4170 mA
TEN 50-2413wi  15 VDC 3330 mA
TEN 50-2415wi  24 VDC 2080 mA
TEN 50-4810wi 3.3 VDC 10000 mA
TEN 50-4811wi 5 VDC 10000 mA
TEN 50-4812wi 36-75 VDC 12 VDC 4170 mA
TEN 50-4813wi  15 VDC 3330 mA
TEN 50-4815wi  24 VDC 2080 mA
TEN-60N Series  60W
 Highest power density 60W converter
 Wide 2:1 input voltage
 Highest efficiency up to 92 %
 Adjustable output voltage, remote On/Off
 Input filter to meet EN55022, class A
Order code input voltage Output voltage Output current max.
TEN 60-1210N 3.3 VDC 12000 mA
TEN 60-1211N 5 VDC 12000 mA
TEN 60-1212N 12 VDC 5000 mA
TEN 60-1213N 9-18 VDC 15 VDC 4000 mA
TEN 60-1215N 24 VDC 2500 mA
TEN 60-1222N ± 12 VDC ± 2500 mA
TEN 60-1223N ± 15 VDC ± 2000 mA
TEN 60-2410N 3.3 VDC 12000 mA
TEN 60-2411N 5 VDC 12000 mA
TEN 60-2412N 12 VDC 5000 mA
TEN 60-2413N 18-36 VDC 15 VDC 4000 mA

for 12, 24 and 48 VDC output voltage systems
Models
Order code input Output Battery / max.
charging current
TSPC 240uPS 115 / 230 VAC
(selection switch)
24 VDC / 10 A
(12A boost)
12 V / 1 A
TSP-BCMu360 Any 24 VDC or 48 VDC Input voltage, 240 W
(360 W boost)
12 V / 1.2 A
TSP-BCM12 TSP 070-112 or TSP 140-112 12 VDC 12 V / 1.4 A
TSP-BCM24 TSP 090-124 or TSP 180-124
(-WR) or TSP 360-124(-WR)
24 VDC 24 V / 3.0 A
TSP-BCM24A TSP 600-124(-WR) 24 VDC 24 V / 6.4 A
TSP-BCM48 TSP 090-148 or TSP 180-148
or TSP 360-148
48 VDC 48 V / 1.4 A
TSP-BCM24A TSP 600-148 48 VDC 48 V / 3.0 A
Medical AC/DC Power Supply